
admdd02
Typewritten Text
1

admdd02
Typewritten Text
December

admdd02
Typewritten Text
17



atykb60
Brijesh Patel

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear





Exhibit B : Man-hour and Fee Estimate-Final
A/E (CA Phase-Added Services August 15, 2017-March 31, 2018)
9/22/2017

Agreement No.: Michael Baker International

Gates 7-10 Terminal Addition                                       
St. Pete - Clearwater International Airport Clearwater, 
Florida

Item/Task Description Pr
oj

ec
t o

r T
as

k 
N

ot
 in

 
C

on
tr

ac
t D

es
ig

na
te

d 
B

el
ow

 w
ith

 - 
"*

"

Pr
in

ci
pa

l

Pr
og

ra
m

 M
an

ag
er

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er
/S

en
io

r 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

Se
ni

or
 

En
gi

ne
er

/A
rc

h/
Pl

an
ne

r/S
ci

en
tis

t/I
nt

er
io

r D
es

ig
ne

r

En
gi

ne
er

/A
rc

hi
te

ct
/  

 
Pl

an
ne

r S
ci

en
tis

t

D
es

ig
ne

r  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Te
ch

ni
ci

an
 / 

C
ad

 
Su

pp
or

t  
   

   
   

   
   

  

C
le

ric
al

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 

Total

Hourly Rates (2015 Contract Rates) $194.18 $194.18 $171.65 $171.65 $150.20 $114.79 $77.24 $77.24

TASK A 1.0 - SCHEMATIC DESIGN PHASE DOCUMENTS/TASKS 
(Completed in Previous Task) Hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TASK A 1.0 - SCHEMATIC DESIGN PHASE DOCUMENTS/TASKS 
(Completed in Previous Task) Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00

TASK A 2.0 - DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE (30% CD's) (Completed in 
Previous Task) •

TASK A 2.0 - DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE (30% CD's) (Completed in 
Previous Task) Hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TASK A 2.0 - DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PHASE (30% CD's) (Completed in 
Previous Task) Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 $0.00

TASK A 3.0 - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (60% - 100% CD's)  
(Completed in Previous Task) •

TASK A 3.0 - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (60% - 100% CD's)  
(Completed in Previous Task) Hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TASK A 3.0 - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (60% - 100% CD's)  
(Completed in Previous Task) Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00

TASK 4– BIDDING SERVICES (Completed in Previous Task) •

TASK 4– BIDDING SERVICES (Completed in Previous Task) Hours
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TASK 4 - BIDDING SERVICES (NIC.) Fee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 $0.00

TASK 5 - CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION (CA)

General Coordination with the Owner (Ongoing) 7.0 3.0 10.0

General Coordination with Stakeholders/Tenants • 0.0

General Coordination with the Contractor 12.0 6.0 3.0 21.0

General Coordination with Sub Consultants & RPR/CM 7.0 7.0 14.0

Sustainable Design Reporting and Log (LEED Reporting) • 0.0
Construction Scheduling Meeting and Project Implementation • 0.0

Pre-Construction Conference & Agenda Review • 0.0
Pre-Shop Drawing Submittal Work Session/Plan Review with GC/RPR/CM 
(Plan Review) • 0.0
PM Weekly OAC Meetings 4 Meetings/Month @ 7 Months  (29 meetings)     

72.5 29.0 101.5

Review & Response/Coordination with RPR/CM & Owner 14.0 7.0 6.0 27.0
Reviw of Meeting Agenda, Meeting Minutes, and Action Item List (29 
meetings) (Meeting Minutes by RPR/CM) 14.0 7.0 21.0

Site Progress Reviews and Report

(Site Reviews w/OAC Meeting Total 29 Site Visits) 0.0

Div. 2-Site Work 2.5 2.5

Div. 3-Conc 1.0 1.0

Div. 4-Masonry 1.0 1.0

Div. 5-Metals 1.5 1.5

Div. 6-Carpentry/Millwork 2.0 1.0 3.0

Div. 7-Thermal & Moisture/Roof 2.0 2.0 4.0

Div. 8-Doors & Windows/Skylight/Canopies 4.0 4.0 8.0

Div. 9-Finishes 6.0 6.0 12.0

Div. 10-Specialities 2.5 2.5 5.0

Div. 11 (N/A) • 0.0

Div. 12 - Furnishings (Seating) 2.5 2.5 5.0

Div. 13 N/A • 0.0

Div. 14-Vertical Circulation • 0.0

Div. 15-FP 1.5 1.5

Div. 15a-Mech 1.5 1.5

Div. 15b-Plumb 1.5 1.5

Div. 16a-Elec 2.5 2.5

Div. 16b-F/A 1.5 1.5

Field Reports (29) Review & Preparation 29.0 14.0 60.0 103.0

Review Shop Drawings/Submittals Div. 1-16  

Div. 2-Site Work 1.5 1.5 3.0

Div. 3-Conc 0.5 0.5

Div. 4-Masonry • . 0.0

Div. 5-Metals 1.5 1.0 2.5

Div. 6-Carpentry/Millwork 1.5 2.0 3.5

Div. 7-Thermal & Moisture/Roof 1.0 4.0 5.0

Div. 8-Doors & Windows/Skylight/Canopies 2.5 6.0 8.5

Div. 9-Finishes 2.5 2.0 4.5

Div. 10-Specialities 2.0 4.0 6.0

Div. 11 (N/A) • 0.0

Div. 12 - Furnishings (Seating) • 0.0

Div. 13 N/A • 0.0

Div. 14-Vertical Circulation • 0.0

Div. 15-FP 0.5 0.5

Div. 15a-Mech 0.5 0.5

Div. 15b-Plumb 0.5 0.5

Div. 16a-Elec 1.5 1.5

Div. 16b-F/A 0.5 0.5

Process Shop Drawings/Submittals Div. 1-14 1.5 4.0 4.0 9.5

Process Shop Drawings/Submittals Div. 15 1.0 3.0 3.0 7.0

Process Shop Drawings Div. 16 1.0 3.0 3.0 7.0

Shop Drawings Log & Update 1.5 7.0 7.0 4.0 19.5

Shop Drawings/Submittals Div. 1-16 Coordination with Consultants 1.5 3.0 2.0 6.5

Substitution Requests Review & Coordination (Post Bid) 2.0 2.0 4.0

Review Pay Applications (7 Months/Part of OAC Meeting) 7.0 3.5 10.5

Review Payrolls, DBE reports, EEO Reports • 0.0

Review and Respond to RFI's  

Div. 2-Site Work 3.0 3.0

Div. 3-Conc 1.0 0.5 1.5

•TASK A 1.0 - SCHEMATIC DESIGN PHASE DOCUMENTS/TASKS 
(Completed in Previous Task)

Page 1



Exhibit B : Man-hour and Fee Estimate-Final
A/E (CA Phase-Added Services August 15, 2017-March 31, 2018)
9/22/2017

Agreement No.: Michael Baker International

Gates 7-10 Terminal Addition                                       
St. Pete - Clearwater International Airport Clearwater, 
Florida

Item/Task Description Pr
oj

ec
t o

r T
as

k 
N

ot
 in

 
C

on
tr

ac
t D

es
ig

na
te

d 
B

el
ow

 w
ith

 - 
"*

"

Pr
in

ci
pa

l

Pr
og

ra
m

 M
an

ag
er

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er
/S

en
io

r 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

Se
ni

or
 

En
gi

ne
er

/A
rc

h/
Pl

an
ne

r/S
ci

en
tis

t/I
nt

er
io

r D
es

ig
ne

r

En
gi

ne
er

/A
rc

hi
te

ct
/  

 
Pl

an
ne

r S
ci

en
tis

t

D
es

ig
ne

r  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Te
ch

ni
ci

an
 / 

C
ad

 
Su

pp
or

t  
   

   
   

   
   

  

C
le

ric
al

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 

Total

Hourly Rates (2015 Contract Rates) $194.18 $194.18 $171.65 $171.65 $150.20 $114.79 $77.24 $77.24

Div. 4-Masonry 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 5-Metals 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 6-Carpentry/Millwork 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 7-Thermal & Moisture/Roof 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 8-Doors & Windows/Skylight/Canopies 0.0

Div. 9-Finishes 1.5 4.0 5.5

Div. 10-Specialities 0.5 3.0 3.5

Div. 11 (N/A) • 0.0

Div. 12 - Furnishings (Seating) 0.5 1.5 2.0

Div. 13 N/A • 0.0

Div. 14-Vertical Circulation • 0.0

Div. 15-FP 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 15a-Mech 1.0 2.0 3.0

Div. 15b-Plumb 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 16a-Elec 2.0 2.0 4.0

Div. 16b-F/A 0.5 0.5 1.0

Coordination of RFI's w/ GC Log and Update 2.0 4.0 4.0 10.0
Change Order Resolution (Estimated 3.0 hr/Month) Proposed Evaluation 
Neg. & Coord., with RPR/CM 21.0 14.0 14.0 49.0

Value Engineering / Cost Reduction  

Meetings w/ Airport Staff and Contractor (4 meetings) 4.0 8.0 12.0

Evaluation of Proposed Substitutions and Responses 4.0 2.0 8.0 14.0

Coordination with Subconsultants 2.0 1.0 3.0

Coordination with Owner/RPR/CM 3.0 3.0 4.0 10.0

Update CD's for V.E. Options 4.0 8.0 16.0 4.0 32.0

Monthly FAA Progress Reports & Photographs (6 Months) • 0.0

Project Closeout

Contractor System Pre-Test Inspections/Review 2.0 4.0 6.0

System Acceptance System/Review

Div. 15-HVAC 1.0 4.0 5.0

Div. 16-Elec 1.0 4.0 5.0

Div. 16-FA 1.0 4.0 5.0

System Acceptance Test-Debriefing Meeting & Follow Up with GC

Div. 15-HVAC 1.0 4.0 5.0

Div. 16-Elec 1.0 4.0 5.0

Div. 16-FA 1.0 4.0 5.0
Substantial Completion Inspection / Prep Punch List-(Structure and 
Finishes) 

Div. 2-Site Work 2.0 2.0 4.0

Div. 3-Conc 0.5 0.5

Div. 4-Masonry 0.5 0.5

Div. 5-Metals 0.5 0.5

Div. 6-Carpentry/Millwork 2.0 2.0 4.0

Div. 7-Thermal & Moisture/Roof 4.0 2.0 6.0

Div. 8-Doors & Windows/Skylight/Canopies 4.0 4.0 8.0

Div. 9-Finishes 8.0 4.0 12.0

Div. 10-Specialities 4.0 4.0 8.0

Div. 11 (N/A) • 0.0

Div. 12 - Furnishings (Seating) 3.0 3.0 6.0

Div. 13 N/A • 0.0

Div. 14-Vertical Circulation • 0.0

Substantial Completion Inspection/Prep Punch List (Systems)

Div. 15-HVAC 1.5 4.0 5.5

Div. 16-Elec 1.5 4.0 5.5

Div. 16-FA 1.5 4.0 5.5

Prepare SC Punch Lists Update and Issue

Div. 2-Site Work 0.5 1.5 2.0 4.0

Div. 3-Conc 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 4-Masonry 0.5 0.5 1.0

Div. 5-Metals 0.5 2.0 1.0 3.5

Div. 6-Carpentry/Millwork 1.5 2.0 2.0 5.5

Div. 7-Thermal & Moisture/Roof 1.5 2.0 2.0 5.5

Div. 8-Doors & Windows/Skylight/Canopies 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.0

Div. 9-Finishes 2.0 6.0 2.0 10.0

Div. 10-Specialities 1.5 4.5 2.0 8.0

Div. 11 (N/A) • 0.0

Div. 12 - Furnishings (Seating) 1.5 2.5 4.0

Div. 13 N/A • 0.0

Div. 14-Vertical Circulation • 0.0

Prepare Systems Punch Lists and Issue

Div. 15-HVAC 0.0

Div. 16-Elec 0.0

Div. 16-FA 0.0

Follow-up Punch List (1) Site Visit Phase Travel Time (Multiple Phases) 12.0 12.0 24.0

Final Inspection/Punch List Items and Update (Multiple Phases) 8.0 16.0 4.0 28.0

Review/Submit Record Drawings • 0.0

Review Contractor's Closeout Documents

Div. 2 - Site Work • 0.0

Div. 3-Conc • 0.0

Div. 4-Masonry • 0.0

Div. 5-Metals • 0.0

Div. 6-Carpentry/Millwork • 0.0

Div. 7-Thermal & Moisture/Roof • 0.0

Div. 8-Doors & Windows/Skylight/Canopies • 0.0

Div. 9-Finishes • 0.0

Div. 10-Specialities • 0.0

Div. 11 (N/A) • 0.0

Div. 12 - Furnishings (Seating) • 0.0

Div. 13 N/A • 0.0

Div. 14-Vertical Circulation • 0.0

Div. 15-HVAC • 0.0

Div. 16-Elec • 0.0

Div. 16-FA • 0.0

Post Occupancy Evaluation/Warranty Reviews (6 months after S.C.) • 0.0

GC Close Out Meeting • 0.0

Page 2



Exhibit B : Man-hour and Fee Estimate-Final
A/E (CA Phase-Added Services August 15, 2017-March 31, 2018)
9/22/2017

Agreement No.: Michael Baker International

Gates 7-10 Terminal Addition                                       
St. Pete - Clearwater International Airport Clearwater, 
Florida

Item/Task Description Pr
oj

ec
t o

r T
as

k 
N

ot
 in

 
C

on
tr

ac
t D

es
ig

na
te

d 
B

el
ow

 w
ith

 - 
"*

"

Pr
in

ci
pa

l

Pr
og

ra
m

 M
an

ag
er

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

er
/S

en
io

r 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

Se
ni

or
 

En
gi

ne
er

/A
rc

h/
Pl

an
ne

r/S
ci

en
tis

t/I
nt

er
io

r D
es

ig
ne

r

En
gi

ne
er

/A
rc

hi
te

ct
/  

 
Pl

an
ne

r S
ci

en
tis

t

D
es

ig
ne

r  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Te
ch

ni
ci

an
 / 

C
ad

 
Su

pp
or

t  
   

   
   

   
   

  

C
le

ric
al

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 

Total

Hourly Rates (2015 Contract Rates) $194.18 $194.18 $171.65 $171.65 $150.20 $114.79 $77.24 $77.24

Travel Time Allocation (40 Site Visits or Meetings Total) 40.0 32.0 72.0

Contingency Hours 24.0 24.0 48.0

TASK 5 - CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION (CA) Hours
0.0 0.0 410.5 0.0 0.0 346.0 23.0 151.5 931.0

TASK 5 - CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION (CA) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $70,462.33 $0.00 $0.00 $39,717.34 $1,776.52 $11,701.86 $123,658.05

Total Estimated Hours
0.0 0.0 410.5 0.0 0.0 346.0 23.0 151.5 931.0

Total Estimated Labor Costs $0 $0 $70,462 $0 $0 $39,717 $1,777 $11,702 $123,658.05

Sub consultants (CA Phase Only)

Structural Engineering - Masters Consulting Engineers $6,250.00

Threshold Inspection - Masters Consulting Engineers •
Electrical & Lighting Engineering - ASE Engineering $5,040.00

Mech., Plumb., & Fire Protection Engineering - ASE Engineering $5,460.00

Security and IT Engineering - ASE Engineering •
Surveying (Grades Building) • $0.00

Surveying (SUE Building) • $0.00

Geotechnical • $0.00

Cost Estimating Consultant  (By RPR/CM) • $0.00

Landscape Architect • $0.00

Interior Designer - Construction Administration • $0.00
Interior Designer - Bid Assistance (Carpet, Trees, Mosaics, Seating) • $0.00

Hazardous Materials Surveyor (Terracon) • $0.00

Subtotal  Sub-Consultants $16,750.00

Admin Fee @10% 10.00% $1,675.00

Civil Engineering - Baker - Civil - CA $4,500.00

Subtotal Sub-Consultants (Basic Fees) $22,925.00

CA Contingency $5,000.00

Sub-total Sub Consultant Fees & Special Services $27,925.00

Sub Total Professional Fees  (Combined) $151,583.05

Expenses

CA Phase Fees
CA Phase Printing & Copying (Large Format) $1,500.00
Faxes-Allowance INCLD. $0.00
Telephone & Long Distance Calls-Allowance INCLD. $0.00
Travel Expenses-Allowance & Mileage INCLD. $0.00
Meals-Allowance $0.00
Shipping Expenses-Allowance $200.00
Expense Contingency $200.00

Sub Total CA Phase Expenses

Summary of Expenses Estimate   $1,900.00

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED (LUMP SUM) AMOUNT: $153,483.05

Page 3




